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ORDER

MANJULA DAS, MEMBER (J):

In this OA, filed .‘under Section 19 of ’rhAe Administrative

Tribunals Act, 1985, the applicant is seeking the following relief(s):-
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"a) An order quashing and/or sefting aside the
impugned charge memo dated 10.6.2009, the
communicafion dated 23.11.2009, the impugned
memo dated 1452010 and the Memo dated
11.3.2011

b) An order directing the respondents to grant all
consequential benefits fo the applicant.

c) An order directing the respondents  fo
" produce/cause production of all relevant records.”

3, The facts. in brief, aré fhat the applicant is working as

Senior Accoun’ron‘r in The of{lac%e onghegGenerol Manager (Postadl
& K’is,"“ R L -

Accounts & chnce) ~ esT Benlﬁ%%;tol Clrc|e KolkoTc He was
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drawn up mproperly{osm W@s.. rowec«jﬂwﬁhout furnlshlng the office
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wise breok up of The objecte@i umoum’;‘for which no effective
action can be taken on such objections. Apphcom,_ being the
sUpervisor, .@.pproved suéh fduh‘y without examining it. On receipt
of The same, applicant vide his represem‘oﬂon dated 19.06.2009
(Annexure A-2) fequested for stpIy of ten documents to give
effective reply. Vide communication dated 08.09.2009 (Annexure
A-3), the dpplicam was qsked to inspect only three documents

out of ten documents. By representation dated 22.09.2009

J
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(Annexure A-4) , the applicant informed the authorities that only
Three' documents were allowed to inspect and the other seven
documents 'were not made available o him, but vide letter
dated 23.11.2009 (Annexure A-5), he was asked fo submit his
representation against the charge sheet. Applicant submitted his
representation - on 30.11.2009. (Annexure  A-6) praying ‘for
exoneration from the charges levelled ogoinst him. According fo

the applicant, a detailed: mves’ngo’rlon was made in respect of

% -,
i“@“w»“~ig o
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Ranigunj Head Pts’r i.fflce &r@u&g%coserond a reporT dated

g r-"'" = ; %, re
15.05.2009 (Annfexure A ﬁ)%.\")""vélsx% Jé;%’@ whu@@i‘qould show that
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 no loss was céu%d To@%eﬂd em,;fn respec’f of NSC Vilith
| SR % ‘f:?;féér *s%ﬁ»;x::mjéﬁ ) f
issue. However{”‘; v1de "mpggr ‘q:g,wmemo dOTed 14.05.2010
el T S

("*w ; / N"'".f

(Annexure A8) Jhe\@smplmory ou’rhon’ry found the applicant

z’

gumy and lmposed a® @énélfy_,of wﬁhheldlag’%f one increment for
three years without cum:izt;gm;fect Applicant submm‘ed
copeal dated 16062010 (Annexure A9) followed by
corfigendum  dated 25.062010 (Annexure A-10), but the
Oppfellofe authority, vide its memo dated 11.03.2011, upheld the

order of the disciplinary ouThoriTy.
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4, | According to the applicant, the disciplinary authority
as well as The.oppello‘re authority held the allegations against the
applicant to be very serious and maijor, but the authority chose to
initiate minor penalty charge shee’r against him which is Totolly
inconsistent. According to the applicant, the AAO never raised
any objection-and he pdssed T‘he same and-the AAQO has not
been proceeded ogoinsf. Applicant further submiﬁed Thd’r the
entire proceeding was held |n clear wolo’non of fundcmemol
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bl E i—d @
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plofy,;. d‘mﬂd the disciplinary
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principles of noTurcI
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culed.ffo pprecmTe the

d > dlng Theg’Oppllccm was
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seriously prej udlced’“efnd IT‘WOS a horsh o sf\ ;-en’f. As such, the
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applicant proyed for ‘se’mng ClSIde th c'horge sheet dated

10.06. 2009 communication da’fed 23 11.2009 and the impugned

orders dated 14.05.2010 and 11.03.2011

5. ~ The respondents had filed their written statement
denying and disputing the claim of the applicant. In the written
statement it was stated 1ho’r the applicant whlle performing the

duhes in CC IV Section the period from 1992 fo 17.02.2006
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checked NSC lVHl issue discharge refufn from the month of
01/1998 before  preparing Objecﬁon Memov ‘beoring
No.UNP/Obj/éNS/CC IV-151 dated 30.08.2004 which was issued to
Rojigahj Head Office. The objecﬂon‘memo was not drawn up
pfoperly and the applicant working as Supervisor, approved the
faulty bbjecﬁ-on memo thouT éxomining properly and failed to
check item of the objecﬂon m_emos drawn by the checker
Workmg under his superwmoncmd 1hereby violated the provisions

’?w‘,‘ﬁF”

,Acéo nis" Manual, Volume L.

kY
nt'* ”‘

of Paras 2.6(b)() Oﬂd&Zf-7 of E,égﬁs&gg

The OppllCGnT hodgsho |
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monner wh|ch |s unb” com}-@ "‘%Q ,Nernmenh servant and
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_Thereby has v1®|0’red RuleWCS(f )(ul) *oj:z,,;fC;S Conduét) Rules, 1964.
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submit . represemohon ogoms’r The charge sheeT and he was
ollowed to inspect the records. Non availability of some
d‘oc‘um”enTs did not change the factual position that the
objecﬂbn memo  was prepared without carrying out The.
prescribed checking on the basis ofnwhich charges were framed
and no"miscorrioge of jusﬂce“ was caused to the applicant.

Applicant- was supposed to file representation within fen 'dqy,s

9
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‘from the date of inspection of records which he did not do and

the applicant had to be reminded for doing so vide letter dated
23.11.2009. On the basis of available documents and affer
considﬁering the representation, the d'isciplinory authority correcﬂy
|mposed The pumshmem The concerned AAQO has also been
punished for his negligence, Thus the contention of the applicant

in this regard is not correct.

6. " The respondem‘s submtﬁec}_j?o’r identification and issue
w Fi.

of objection is a. crn‘lccﬂ fur;m,@hori’?‘“‘z”m el fed 7o éccoums checking.
;o e, ﬁ%ﬁ | g ‘ ?% , Y

Seﬂlemem of objechonwﬁf{ﬁ;' ‘eﬁﬁeyiof subsequen’r checks,

..:,..%gg;sft‘er etc. tf ;The objection

¢ ":é i % ’“‘i@?
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stotemem is noT correcﬂy“&prejp@red Al future exercnse wou\d
f :f "* ,r‘ e:"’:!,» '\\*\\\5 P
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become fuhle The%ssue of, o faul’ry objgc’ngn memo is a testimony
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to the failure of the supervnsnon Wo"k of~ ’rhe opplicorﬁ. But only @

cdysneaipnese )

"\

minor penalty of withholding one irjcrem'en’f for 3 (three) years
without cumulative effect was imposed contrary o the allegation
of the applicant that he was imposed harsh punishment.
According fo the respondents, it was open for the applicant to

prefer revision petition against the appellate order but he

straightway  approached this  Tribunal.  For the forgoing

OA.350/01026/201 1
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contentions, the respondents submitted that OA  may be

dismissed being devoid of merit.

7. The 'epplicon’r filed rejoihder in the lines of contentions

made in the OA.
8. | We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

9. Learned counsel for the applicant reiterated the

grounds taken in the Oppeel Learned counsel stressed upon the

: M"’”%”a; T
fact seven docum’en’r ’%&ere noT ‘mode ava |Ioble to the applicant
szwg. ' VA . iﬁpiisw%

which were VITOI’ %O”"’hls

ﬁ ,}% '\
r,agunce no‘%loss was caused
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fo the Govt. exbheque
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k

n the applicant

was harsh, &

10. Leorn e.d couns\el“for Thefrgspondénis submﬁted that

Mo L .
\.u Ly el - & w ./" ,.f

imposition of penclTy upon"Lhe»eepljgont”hos no relevance with
any loss sustained by the Government due to his. action.
According to the learmned counsel, punishment was awarded for
procedurel‘ lapses and non-observance of procedures as laid
down in' Pos’rol Accoun’rsN\onuo!,‘Volume Il in course of
performonce of hlS superVIsory duﬂes Leorned counsel for the

responden’rs produced before us the decmon dated 30 08 2013 in

OA.863/2011(Saroj Kr Roy vs-UOI & Ors) and su‘bmiﬁed that the
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- concerned checker had also been punished and assailing the
ounishment he had filed the said OA which had been dismissed

by the Tribunal.

1. We have gone through the pleadings, thé documents
and Thei decision relied upon. Fer the perusal of memorondum
dated 10.06.2009 it is observed that the imputation of misconduct
against -The opplicom is specific that objection memo was not

properly drcwn up and The copphcom opproved the same

2 Uf, A
without examining ift; Jhe defec\:’rgm the objechon memo is proven
. £ ) /""v*v.
i 'a/ & R

.f;{,fgigg,@@pphconh is that seven

= mg’, EL

’#@V%@ll\e{ible}j@r makmg his defence.

Those documehfrs were’ nef"é\/@llable “and;the memorondum was

( //\{:\\:ﬂ\ . T;X\\ .: !r
, |ssued on the bOSlS».Of‘OVClIle|e d@cumen’rs AAs per para 2 7 of the
. ,\“\ \.\\ V“(VT?‘:, "l 1\ /

Postal Accoums Mon%‘l* Volume A Supe’?’\(/]sor has @ vnol role to
moimoin/prepcre all the reglsters/records as mentioned. For the
same incident, the concerned checker (applicant | in
OA.863/':201-1‘)“ and the AAO had dlso been punished. The
concerned checker Sii Saroj K Roy had filec OA.863/2011
chol\engmg The charge memorondum and The punishment. Aﬁer_
hearing both 51des this Tnbunol dlsmlssed the OA vide order

dated 30.08.2013 holding Thc‘r the disciplinary proceeding was

. /ﬁz‘/
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conducted in accordance with rules. We are of the considered
view that the orders dated 14.05.2010 and 11.03.2011 passed by
the disciplinary ou’fhori.’fy and the qppe!lo’fé outhori‘ry respectively
were p'.osse'd with due application of mind and there was no

mo’feriql'defecf in the same.

12. In the case of B.C.Chaturvedi vs. UOI & Ors, AIR 1996

SC 484, The Hon'ble Supreme Court held as under:-

RGN
“JUdlClOl review is not an oppeo| from a decision but a
review of the manner in which the decision is made.
Power of judicial review is meant fo ensure that the
individual receives fair treatment and not tfo ensure
that the conclusion which the authority reaches is
necessarily correcT in the eye of the coun‘ "

: W—; f { %i L% 'M‘Egg TR
A / " S
- M %ﬁ‘% tm 7"“‘ . /f . !7 .
It was further held Therem as under:- ’ R
N S \\(\ ’ J~.?\M‘N—-m i ﬁ'i"“" .. “1_ :‘.\ k -‘" ".r.: _;;('f:
% L k3 .,)' e 3. . "4 /’ o

“The CourT/Tnbunol in its power of ud:cml review does

- not act as appellate authority to re- appreciate the
evidence and to arrive at its own independent findings
on the evidence."

Ih_-fhe case of Tata Cellular vs. Union of India, (1994) 6
SCC ~6\51,»,fhe Hon’ble Supreme Court has held that in judicial
review Court/Tribunals dre not sitting as Appellate Authority, what
'\s.T-o be. looked into is not the decision, but the decision making

process to be correct or nof.




13. From the materials placed on record and on
consideration of the arguments advanced on behalf of the

parties, we have noficed no infirmity in the disciplinary

~ proceeding which had been completed in accordance with the

rules. We are of the considered view that the orders passed by
the disciplinary authority and the appellate authority has been

passed with-due application of mind.

14. In view . ofJ Thﬂ@pqve,'!é:ﬁtd Jhe law  noticed
» H i
p l'! 3 ,.4" 3‘&

)

.
heremobove we ore rﬁ@fmlﬂcl *e"%;i" 1p»|n~terfere,w11h the matter.

\ IS T , < A o
(DR NANDITA CHATI'ERJEE)«NW e (MANJULA DAS)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER JUDICAIL MEMBER
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